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Mewbourne Oil Company.
Eddy County, New Mexico
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report
13 March, 2015



Stryker Directional
Survey Report __fTBSSSk

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Mewbourne Oil Company .
Eddy County, New Mexico
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO 
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H
Original Hole
Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243)
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243)
Grid
Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

Project Eddy County, New Mexico

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO

Site Position: Northing:
From: Map Easting:
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 us ft Slot Radius:

376,063.37 usft Latitude:
549,359.17 usft Longitude:

13-3/16" Grid Convergence:

32° 2' 1.726 N 
104° 10' 26.577 W 

0.08 °

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 376,063.37 usfl Latitude: 32° 2'1.726 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 549,359.17 usfl Longitude: 104° 10' 26.577 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,149.0 usfl

Wellbore

Magnetics

Original Hole

Model Name Sample Date Declination
n

Dip Angle
n

Field Strength 
(nT)

IGRF2015 2/10/2015 7.47 59.82 48,002

Design Original Hole

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth:

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) n

0.0 0.0 0.0 181.85

Survey Program Date 3/13/2015

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

100.0 6,890.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) GyroFlex
6,968.0 17,181.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (‘’/100usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.69 162.92 100.0 -0.6 0.2 0.6 0.69 0.69 0.00
200.0 0.74 162.83 200.0 -1.8 0.5 1.7 0.05 0.05 -0.09
300.0 0.91 166.80 300.0 -3.2 0.9 3.1 0.18 0.17 3.97
400.0 1.01 180.22 400.0 -4.8 1.1 4.8 0.25 0.10 13.42

500.0 0.17 142.42 500.0 -5.8 1.2 5.8 0.88 -0.84 -37.80
600.0 0.07 261.88 600.0 -5.9 1.2 5.9 0.21 -0.10 119.46
700.0 0.04 223.90 700.0 -6.0 1.1 5.9 0.05 -0.03 -37.98
800.0 0.05 238.76 800.0 -6.0 1.1 6.0 0.02 0.01 14.86
900.0 0.05 241.48 900.0 -6.1 1.0 6.0 0.00 0.00 2.72

0.0
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

PS __1

/TSWH

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:

Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:
Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference:
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO MD Reference:
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H North Reference:

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

1,000.0 0.03 22.54 1,000.0 -6.1 1.0 6.0 0.08 -0.02 141.06
1,100.0 0.06 295.82 1,100.0 -6.0 0.9 6.0 0.07 0.03 -86.72
1,200.0 0.07 280.51 1,200.0 -6.0 0.8 5.9 0.02 0.01 -15.31
1,300.0 0.07 32.33 1,300.0 -5.9 0.8 5.9 0.12 0.00 111.82
1,400.0 0.04 328.27 1,400.0 -5.8 0.8 5.8 0.06 -0.03 -64.06

1,500.0 0.04 167.51 1,500.0 -5.8 0.8 5.8 0.08 0.00 -160.76
1,600.0 0.08 339.93 1,600.0 -5.8 0.8 5.8 0.12 0.04 172.42
1,700.0 0.37 289.37 1,700.0 -5.6 0.4 5.6 0.33 0.29 -50.56
1,800.0 0.40 123.52 1,800.0 -5.7 0.4 5.7 0.76 0.03 -165.85
1,900.0 0.73 102.58 1,900.0 -6.1 1.3 6.0 0.38 0.33 -20.94

2,000.0 0.47 208.49 1,999.9 -6.6 1.8 6.5 0.97 -0.26 105.91
2,100.0 0.45 161.99 2,099.9 -7.3 1.7 7.2 0.36 -0.02 -46.50
2,200.0 0.30 10.04 2,199.9 -7.4 1.9 7.3 0.73 -0.15 -151.95
2,300.0 0.13 162.70 2,299.9 -7.3 1.9 7.2 0.42 -0.17 152.66
2,400.0 0.28 41.25 2,399.9 -7.2 2.1 7.1 0.37 0.15 -121.45

2,500.0 0.57 220.96 2,499.9 -7.4 2.0 7.3 0.85 0.29 179.71
2,600.0 0.81 155.93 2,599.9 -8.4 1.9 8.3 0.77 0.24 -65.03
2,700.0 0.57 80.37 2,699.9 -9.0 2.7 8.9 0.87 -0.24 -75.56
2,800.0 0.55 204.81 2,799.9 -9.3 3.0 9.2 0.99 -0.02 124.44
2,900.0 0.64 164.72 2,899.9 -10.3 3.0 10.2 0.42 0.09 -40.09

3,000.0 0.07 100.55 2,999.9 -10.8 3.2 10.7 0.61 -0.57 -64.17
3,100.0 0.68 102.54 3,099.9 -11.0 3.8 10.8 0.61 0.61 1.99
3,200.0 0.91 131.24 3,199.9 -11.6 5.0 11.5 0.45 0.23 28.70
3,300.0 0.83 168.29 3,299.9 -12.9 5.7 12.7 0.56 -0.08 37.05
3,400.0 1.24 190.75 3,399.9 -14.6 5.7 14.4 0.57 0.41 22.46

3,500.0 1.01 240.20 3,499.9 -16.1 4.7 16.0 0.96 -0.23 49.45
3,600.0 0.89 287.63 3,599.9 -16.3 3.2 16.2 0.77 -0.12 47.43
3,700.0 1.33 284.70 3,699.8 -15.8 1.3 15.7 0.44 0.44 -2.93
3,800.0 0.75 269.47 3,799.8 -15.5 -0.4 15.5 0.64 -0.58 -15.23
3,900.0 1.02 262.72 3,899.8 -15.6 -2.0 15.7 0.29 0.27 -6.75

4,000.0 0.45 246.30 3,999.8 -15.9 -3.2 16.0 0.60 -0.57 -16.42
4,100.0 0.91 234.39 4,099.8 -16.5 -4.2 16.6 0.48 0.46 -11.91
4,200.0 1.20 195.47 4,199.8 -18.0 -5.2 18.1 0.75 0.29 -38.92
4,300.0 1.10 113.15 4,299.8 -19.4 -4.6 19.5 1.52 -0.10 -82.32
4,400.0 1.03 94.07 4,399.7 -19.8 -2.8 19.9 0.36 -0.07 -19.08

4,500.0 1.33 99.74 4,499.7 -20.1 -0.7 20.1 0.32 0.30 5.67
4,600.0 1.10 54.12 4,599.7 -19.7 1.2 19.7 0.97 -0.23 -45.62
4,700.0 1.10 2.11 4,699.7 -18.2 2.0 18.1 0.96 0.00 -52.01
4,800.0 0.93 347.60 4,799.7 -16.4 1.9 16.4 0.31 -0.17 -14.51
4,900.0 0.87 293.70 4,899.7 -15.3 1.0 15.3 0.82 -0.06 -53.90

5,000.0 1.06 258.61 4,999.6 -15.2 -0.6 15.2 0.61 0.19 -35.09
5,100.0 0.96 201.41 5,099.6 -16.2 -1.8 16.2 0.97 -0.10 -57.20
5,200.0 1.04 152.82 5,199.6 -17.8 -1.7 17.8 0.83 0.08 -48.59
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report /f™*

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (7100usft)

5,300.0 1.18 108.17 5,299.6 -18.9 -0.3 18.9 0.85 0.14 -44.65
5,400.0 0.23 92.74 5,399.6 -19.2 0.9 19.2 0.96 -0.95 -15.43

5,500.0 0.07 154.86 5,499.6 -19.3 1.1 19.2 0.21 -0.16 62.12
5,600.0 0.48 178.44 5,599.6 -19.8 1.1 19.7 0.42 0.41 23.58
5,700.0 2.00 191.45 5,699.6 -21.9 0.8 21.9 1.54 1.52 13.01
5,800.0 1.76 207.98 5,799.5 -25.0 -0.3 25.0 0.59 -0.24 16.53
5,900.0 0.83 194.49 5,899.5 -27.0 -1.2 27.0 0.97 -0.93 -13.49

6,000.0 0.82 243.73 5,999.5 -28.0 -2.0 28.1 0.69 -0.01 49.24
6,100.0 1.32 245.18 6,099.5 -28.8 -3.7 28.9 0.50 0.50 1.45
6,200.0 1.03 233.85 6,199.4 -29.9 -5.5 30.0 0.37 -0.29 -11.33
6,300.0 1.17 233.23 6,299.4 -31.0 -7.0 31.2 0.14 0.14 -0.62
6,400.0 1.19 265.97 6,399.4 -31.7 -8.9 31.9 0.67 0.02 32.74

6,500.0 1.94 261.22 6,499.4 -32.0 -11.6 32.4 0.76 0.75 -4.75
6,600.0 2.81 270.21 6,599.3 -32.3 -15.7 32.7 0.94 0.87 8.99
6,700.0 2.35 254.47 6,699.2 -32.8 -20.1 33.4 0.84 -0.46 -15.74
6,800.0 2.44 261.31 6,799.1 -33.7 -24.2 34.4 0.30 0.09 6.84
6,890.0 2.26 265.19 6,889.0 -34.1 -27.9 35.0 0.27 -0.20 4.31

6890' MD VES Gyro Survey Tie-In

6,968.0 3.60 248.40 6,966.9 -35.1 -31.7 36.1 2.02 1.72 -21.53
7,000.0 8.70 233.80 6,998.7 -36.9 -34.6 38.0 16.54 15.94 -45.63
7,032.0 12.50 220.90 7,030.2 -41.0 -38.8 42.2 13.93 11.88 -40.31
7,064.0 15.80 220.30 7,061.2 -46.9 -43.9 48.3 10.32 10.31 -1.88
7,095.0 18.80 219.50 7,090.8 -54.0 -49.8 55.6 9.71 9.68 -2.58

7,127.0 21.80 213.60 7,120.8 -62.9 -56.3 64.7 11.34 9.38 -18.44
7,158.0 25.10 209.80 7,149.2 -73.4 -62.8 75.4 11.70 10.65 -12.26
7,189.0 28.70 205.70 7,176.9 -85.9 -69.3 88.0 13.06 11.61 -13.23
7,221.0 31.30 203.70 7,204.6 -100.4 -76.0 102.8 8.70 8.13 -6.25
7,253.0 31.70 201.50 7,231.9 -115.8 -82.4 118.4 3.80 1.25 -6.88

7,284.0 31.30 199.80 7,258.3 -131.0 -88.1 133.8 3.14 -1.29 -5.48
7,315.0 30.50 200.60 7,284.9 -145.9 -93.6 148.9 2.90 -2.58 2.58
7,347.0 28.70 200.30 7,312.7 -160.7 -99.1 163.8 5.64 -5.63 -0.94
7,379.0 28.40 200.90 7,340.8 -175.0 -104.5 178.3 1.30 -0.94 1.88
7,410.0 31.20 198.70 7,367.7 -189.5 -109.7 193.0 9.70 9.03 -7.10

7,442.0 34.10 196.10 7,394.7 -206.0 -114.9 209.6 10.07 9.06 -8.13
7,473.0 37.10 194.40 7,419.9 -223.4 -119.6 227.2 10.19 9.68 -5.48
7,504.0 40.20 193.30 7,444.1 -242.2 -124.2 246.1 10.24 10.00 -3.55
7,536.0 43.60 191.80 7,467.9 -263.1 -128.9 267.1 11.08 10.63 -4.69
7,567.0 47.10 190.90 7,489.7 -284.7 -133.2 288.9 11.48 11.29 -2.90

7,598.0 50.20 189.20 7,510.2 -307.6 -137.2 311.9 10.81 10.00 -5.48
7,630.0 53.10 188.20 7,530.0 -332.4 -141.0 336.8 9.39 9.06 -3.13
7,662.0 56.90 186.90 7,548.4 -358.4 -144.5 362.9 12.33 11.88 -4.06
7,693.0 61.30 185.90 7,564.3 -384.8 -147.4 389.4 14.46 14.19 -3.23
7,725.0 65.70 184.20 7,578.6 -413.3 -149.9 418.0 14.55 13.75 -5.31

Mewbourne Oil Company .
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO 
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
Original Hole 
Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
Stryker_EDM
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

/11 i

^jL-

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference:
Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference:
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO MD Reference:
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H North Reference:
Original Hole Survey Calculation Method:
Original Hole Database:

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/t OOusft) f/1 OOusft)

7,756.0 71.50 183.40 7,589.9 -442.1 -151.9 446.8 18.86 18.71 -2.58
7,788.0 77.80 183.60 7,598.3 -472.9 -153.7 477.6 19.70 19.69 0.63
7,819.0 83.40 183.20 7,603.4 -503.4 -155.6 508.2 18.11 18.06 -1.29
7,849.0 88.70 183.10 7,605.5 -533.3 -157.2 538.1 17.67 17.67 -0.33
7,912.0 91.30 182.20 7,605.5 -596.2 -160.1 601.1 4.37 4.13 -1.43

8,005.0 92.40 181.90 7,602.5 -689.1 -163.4 694.0 1.23 1.18 -0.32
8,099.0 91.00 180.30 7,599.7 -783.1 -165.2 788.0 2.26 -1.49 -1.70
8,193.0 90.30 180.00 7,598.6 -877.1 -165.5 881.9 0.81 -0.74 -0.32
8,287.0 89.60 179.40 7,598.7 -971.1 -165.0 975.9 0.98 -0.74 -0.64
8,381.0 90.50 179.50 7,598.6 -1,065.0 -164.1 1,069.8 0.96 0.96 0.11

8,475.0 89.60 179.10 7,598.5 -1,159.0 -162.9 1,163.7 1.05 -0.96 -0.43
8,570.0 90.50 178.80 7,598.4 -1,254.0 -161.2 1,258.6 1.00 0.95 -0.32
8,665.0 89.80 178.10 7,598.2 -1,349.0 -158.6 1,353.4 1.04 -0.74 -0.74
8,759.0 89.80 178.90 7,598.5 -1,443.0 -156.2 1,447.2 0.85 0.00 0.85
8,854.0 90.90 179.00 7,597.9 -1,537.9 -154.4 1,542.1 1.16 1.16 0.11

8,948.0 88.50 178.50 7,598.4 -1,631.9 -152.4 1,636.0 2.61 -2.55 -0.53
9,043.0 88.80 178.70 7,600.7 -1,726.8 -150.1 1,730.8 0.38 0.32 0.21
9,137.0 89.20 178.30 7,602.3 -1,820.8 -147.6 1,824.6 0.60 0.43 -0.43
9,231.0 90.20 178.60 7,602.8 -1,914.8 -145.1 1,918.4 1.11 1.06 0.32
9,326.0 91.10 178.90 7,601.7 -2,009.7 -143.0 2,013.3 1.00 0.95 0.32

9,420.0 91.00 180.50 7,600.0 -2,103.7 -142.5 2,107.2 1.71 -0.11 1.70
9,515.0 92.10 180.80 7,597.4 -2,198.7 -143.6 2,202.2 1.20 1.16 0.32
9,608.0 90.70 180.60 7,595.2 -2,291.6 -144.7 2,295.1 1.52 -1.51 -0.22
9,703.0 89.30 180.90 7,595.2 -2,386.6 -145.9 2,390.1 1.51 -1.47 0.32
9,797.0 89.80 179.90 7,595.9 -2,480.6 -146.6 2,484.1 1.19 0.53 -1.06

9,892.0 89.80 178.70 7,596.2 -2,575.6 -145.4 2,579.0 1.26 0.00 -1.26
9,986.0 90.20 180.10 7,596.2 -2,669.6 -144.5 2,672.9 1.55 0.43 1.49

10,080.0 90.80 179.30 7,595.4 -2,763.6 -144.0 2,766.8 1.06 0.64 -0.85
10,175.0 90.60 180.40 7,594.3 -2,858.6 -143.7 2,861.7 1.18 -0.21 1.16
10,269.0 89.80 181.90 7,593.9 -2,952.6 -145.6 2,955.7 1.81 -0.85 1.60

10,364.0 90.30 181.50 7,593.8 -3,047.5 -148.4 3,050.7 0.67 0.53 -0.42
10,459.0 90.70 180.90 7,593.0 -3,142.5 -150.4 3,145.7 0.76 0.42 -0.63
10,554.0 88.80 182.60 7,593.4 -3,237.4 -153.3 3,240.7 2.68 -2.00 1.79
10,649.0 88.70 182.40 7,595.5 -3,332.3 -157.5 3,335.7 0.24 -0.11 -0.21
10,743.0 89.80 182.40 7,596.7 -3,426.2 -161.4 3,429.7 1.17 1.17 0.00

10,837.0 90.20 181.90 7,596.7 -3,520.2 -164.9 3,523.7 0.68 0.43 -0.53
10,932.0 90.40 181.00 7,596.2 -3,615.1 -167.3 3,618.7 0.97 0.21 -0.95
11,027.0 90.30 181.10 7,595.7 -3,710.1 -169.1 3,713.6 0.15 -0.11 0.11
11,121.0 89.80 182.40 7,595.6 -3,804.1 -171.9 3,807.6 1.48 -0.53 1.38
11,217.0 90.30 183.60 7,595.5 -3,899.9 -177.0 3,903.6 1.35 0.52 1.25

11,312.0 90.10 183.90 7,595.2 -3,994.7 -183.2 3,998.6 0.38 -0.21 0.32
11,407.0 91.40 182.00 7,593.9 -4,089.6 -188.1 4,093.5 2.42 1.37 -2.00
11,501.0 92.10 182.20 7,591.0 -4,183.5 -191.5 4,187.5 0.77 0.74 0.21
11,595.0 93.00 181.90 7,586.9 -4,277.3 -194.9 4,281.4 1.01 0.96 -0.32
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report T1VKHI

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H
Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: 3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243)
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO MD Reference: 3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243)
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H North Reference: Grid
Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) O n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

11,689.0 91.40 181.90 7,583.3 -4,371.2 -198.0 4,375.3 1.70 -1.70 0.00

11,784.0 89.80 181.70 7,582.3 -4,466.2 -201.0 4,470.3 1.70 -1.68 -0.21
11,879.0 89.10 181.60 7,583.2 -4,561.1 -203.7 4,565.3 0.74 -0.74 -0.11
11,973.0 89.50 181.10 7,584.3 -4,655.1 -205.9 4,659.3 0.68 0.43 -0.53
12,068.0 90.50 181.10 7,584.3 -4,750.1 -207.7 4,754.3 1.05 1.05 0.00
12,162.0 88.40 180.80 7,585.2 -4,844.0 -209.3 4,848.3 2.26 -2.23 -0.32

12,256.0 89.20 181.40 7,587.2 -4,938.0 -211.1 4,942.2 1.06 0.85 0.64
12,350.0 90.10 181.50 7,587.8 -5,032.0 -213.5 5,036.2 0.96 0.96 0.11
12,445.0 90.80 182.00 7,587.0 -5,126.9 -216.4 5,131.2 0.91 0.74 0.53
12,540.0 91.20 181.60 7,585.4 -5,221.9 -219.4 5,226.2 0.60 0.42 -0.42
12,632.0 89.80 182.20 7,584.6 -5,313.8 -222.4 5,318.2 1.66 -1.52 0.65

12,728.0 90.70 182.80 7,584.1 -5,409.7 -226.6 5,414.2 1.13 0.94 0.63
12,822.0 90.10 182.40 7,583.5 -5,503.6 -230.9 5,508.2 0.77 -0.64 -0.43
12,917.0 89.00 182.20 7,584.2 -5,598.5 -234.7 5,603.2 1.18 -1.16 -0.21
13,012.0 89.00 182.60 7,585.9 -5,693.4 -238.6 5,698.2 0.42 0.00 0.42
13,107.0 89.80 180.40 7,586.9 -5,788.4 -241.1 5,793.1 2.46 0.84 -2.32

13,202.0 92.70 180.80 7,584.8 -5,883.3 -242.1 5,888.1 3.08 3.05 0.42
13,296.0 93.60 180.00 7,579.6 -5,977.2 -242.8 5,981.9 1.28 0.96 -0.85
13,391.0 92.00 181.70 7,575.0 -6,072.1 -244.2 6,076.8 2.46 -1.68 1.79
13,485.0 88.60 182.30 7,574.5 -6,166.0 -247.5 6,170.8 3.67 -3.62 0.64
13,581.0 89.00 182.90 7,576.5 -6,261.9 -251.8 6,266.7 0.75 0.42 0.63

13,675.0 89.80 182.80 7,577.5 -6,355.7 -256.5 6,360.7 0.86 0.85 -0.11
13,770.0 90.70 183.30 7,577.1 -6,450.6 -261.6 6,455.7 1.08 0.95 0.53
13,864.0 88.80 181.50 7,577.5 -6,544.5 -265.5 6,549.7 2.78 -2.02 -1.91
13,959.0 89.30 181.10 7,579.1 -6,639.5 -267.6 6,644.7 0.67 0.53 -0.42
14,054.0 89.90 180.80 7,579.7 -6,734.5 -269.2 6,739.6 0.71 0.63 -0.32

14,149.0 91.20 181.20 7,578.8 -6,829.4 -270.9 6,834.6 1.43 1.37 0.42
14,242.0 88.60 180.90 7,579.0 -6,922.4 -272.6 6,927.6 2.81 -2.80 -0.32
14,337.0 89.50 180.30 7,580.6 -7,017.4 -273.6 7,022.6 1.14 0.95 -0.63
14,431.0 91.10 180.40 7,580.1 -7,111.4 -274.2 7,116.5 1.71 1.70 0.11
14,526.0 90.70 180.70 7,578.6 -7,206.4 -275.1 7,211.5 0.53 -0.42 0.32

14,621.0 92.10 181.40 7,576.3 -7,301.3 -276.8 7,306.5 1.65 1.47 0.74
14,715.0 91.80 181.60 7,573.1 -7,395.2 -279.3 7,400.4 0.38 -0.32 0.21
14,809.0 89.00 181.10 7,572.4 -7,489.2 -281.5 7,494.4 3.03 -2.98 -0.53
14,904.0 90.00 181.10 7,573.2 -7,584.2 -283.3 7,589.4 1.05 1.05 0.00
14,998.0 91.10 180.80 7,572.3 -7,678.2 -284.9 7,683.4 1.21 1.17 -0.32

15,093.0 89.30 180.50 7,572.0 -7,773.2 -285.9 7,778.3 1.92 -1.89 -0.32
15,188.0 89.80 180.30 7,572.7 -7,868.1 -286.6 7,873.3 0.57 0.53 -0.21
15,283.0 90.90 180.70 7,572.2 -7,963.1 -287.4 7,968.3 1.23 1.16 0.42
15,377.0 88.70 179.80 7,572.5 -8,057.1 -287.8 8,062.2 2.53 -2.34 -0.96
15,472.0 90.00 180.30 7,573.6 -8,152.1 -287.9 8,157.2 1.47 1.37 0.53

15,567.0 91.30 179.90 7,572.5 -8,247.1 -288.1 8,252.1 1.43 1.37 -0.42
15,662.0 88.80 180.30 7,572.4 -8,342.1 -288.3 8,347.1 2.67 -2.63 0.42
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report ^Tssm

Company:
Project:
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:
Design:

Mewbourne Oil Company .
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Section 22/27-26S-27E Owl Draw 22 27B2BO 
Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
Original Hole 
Original Hole

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database:

Well Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson #243) 
Grid
Minimum Curvature 
Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

15,756.0 89.40 180.30 7,573.9 -8,436.1 -288.7 8,441.0 0.64 0.64 0.00
15,851.0 90.30 180.60 7,574.1 -8,531.1 -289.5 8,536.0 1.00 0.95 0.32
15,946.0 91.10 180.30 7,573.0 -8,626.1 -290.2 8,631.0 0.90 0.84 -0.32

16,041.0 92.00 180.50 7,570.4 -8,721.0 -290.9 8,725.9 0.97 0.95 0.21
16,136.0 90.50 180.50 7,568.3 -8,816.0 -291.7 8,820.8 1.58 -1.58 0.00
16,231.0 90.20 179.60 7,567.8 -8,911.0 -291.8 8,915.8 1.00 -0.32 -0.95
16,325.0 89.40 179.60 7,568.1 -9,005.0 -291.2 9,009.7 0.85 -0.85 0.00
16,420.0 90.40 179.60 7,568.2 -9,100.0 -290.5 9,104.6 1.05 1.05 0.00

16,515.0 90.00 180.90 7,567.9 -9,195.0 -290.9 9,199.6 1.43 -0.42 1.37
16,609.0 88.90 181.20 7,568.8 -9,289.0 -292.6 9,293.6 1.21 -1.17 0.32
16,704.0 89.90 181.00 7,569.8 -9,384.0 -294.5 9,388.6 1.07 1.05 -0.21
16,798.0 90.00 181.50 7,569.9 -9,477.9 -296.5 9,482.6 0.54 0.11 0.53
16,893.0 91.40 182.20 7,568.7 -9,572.9 -299.6 9,577.6 1.65 1.47 0.74

16,988.0 90.00 182.20 7,567.6 -9,667.8 -303.2 9,672.5 1.47 -1.47 0.00
17,082.0 90.90 182.50 7,566.8 -9,761.7 -307.1 9,766.5 1.01 0.96 0.32
17,181.0 92.20 182.70 7,564.2 -9,860.6 -311.6 9,865.5 1.33 1.31 0.20

17181' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Owl Draw 22 27 B2BO Fed Com #2H

Design Annotations

Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +o-w
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment

6,890.0 6,889.0 -34.1 -27.9 6890' MD VES Gyro Survey
17,181.0 7,564.2 -9,860.6 -311.6 17181' MD Projected to Bit
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SURVEY
▼ C9/ INTERNATIONAL

March 3, 2015

Mewbourne Oil Company 
Rt. 3 Box 116-8 
Woodward, Ok 73801

Attn: Brian Reed

Re: Owl Draw 22-27 B2BO Fed Com 2H

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from O' to 6890' ran on the above 
referenced well.

If I can be of any further service please do not hesitate to call me at 800-606- 
4976.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Byerly 
Operations

VES Survey International
P.0. Box 261021 Corpus Christi, IX 78426

T (361) 767-0602 F (361) 767-0612

www.vessurvey.com
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fTRVKER
ENERGY SERVICES

/
March 27, 2015

